TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Assignment, effective 09/09/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kilfrost Limited		05/12/2011	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kilfrost Group Public Limited Company	
Street Address:	Time Central, 32 Gallowgate, Newcastle upon Tyne	
City:	Tyne & Wear	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NE1 4SN	
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1582099	KILFROST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)273-7684

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7658

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0145

OF \$40.00 158209

900193653

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro	
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/	
Date:	06/06/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed US Confirmatory TM Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0146

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KILFROST LIMITED, incorporated and registered in England with company number 0297731 formerly of Albion Works, Haltwhistle, Northumberland, NE49 0HJ, United Kingdom and now of Time Central, 32 Gallowgate, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 4SN, United Kingdom ("Assignor") was the owner of the following trade mark (hereinafter, the "Trademark")

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION

KILFROST

1582099

WHEREAS, KILFROST GROUP PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY, incorporated and registered in England with company number 06929375 whose registered office is at Time Central, 32 Gallowgate, Newcastle upon Tyne, Tyne & Wear, NE1 4SN, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademark and all associated goodwill in the Trademark, effective as of 9 September 2009;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of 9 September 2009, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the above-named registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Dated: 12 May 2011

KILFROST LIMITED

By: Pry dicite

Title: DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 06/06/2011